

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO.96 OF 2007

RITAMBHARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA KUNTAL

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay]

Date: 08/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Krishan, Adv.

Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be interim stay of proceedings in

Matrimonial Case No.490 of 2006 titled Jitendra Kuntal v. Smt. Ritambhara

@ Ritu, pending before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Patna.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master