

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.96 OF 2007

RITAMBHARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA KUNTAL

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Krushna, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel, Mr. Vishnu Sharma, has instructions to appea

r for

the respondent. A copy of this petition be served on him within a week from this date. Let this matter be placed for hearing in the month of August 2007.

Interim stay to continue.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master