

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C.) NO.96 OF 2007

RITAMBHARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA KUNTAL

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the transfer petition. Permission sought is granted. The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....CJI.
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

NEW DELHI;
10TH DECEMBER, 2007.
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 96 OF 2007

RITAMBHARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA KUNTAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)